
Agenda

Safety, Housing, Education 

& Homelessness Committee

Committee Members: Kashmann, Chair; Torres, Vice-Chair;  

Sandoval, Kniech, Flynn, Sawyer

Committee Staff: Emily Lapel

Wednesday, April 27, 2022, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Council Chambers, Room 450

Attendance

Action Items

Amends Chapters 38 & 39 of the Denver Revised 

Municipal Code to prohibit concealed carry within city 

parks and buildings owned by, leased by, or leased to the 

city.

22-0401

Erica Rogers & Reggie Nubine, CAO

Consent Items

Approves an intergovernmental agreement with Denver 

Health and Hospital Authority (DHHA) for $526,610.38 

and through 12-31-22 to provide funding for the 

purchase and customization of five (5) 2022 Ford Transit 

150 cargo vans to support the expansion of the Support 

Team Assisted Response (STAR) program, citywide. 

(ENVHL-202161574).

22-0443

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_SrJLqP3TTRqWZrnyFczQ1A

PASSWORD: Denver

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=21468
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=21510


Agenda

Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness Committee

Wednesday, April 27, 2022

Amends a loan agreement with the St. Francis Center to 

correct a clerical error and make the loan term 1-22-2022 

through 2-1-2025 with the possibility of two, one-year 

extensions, as originally intended, for land acquisition for 

construction of affordable housing at 221 North Federal 

Boulevard in Council District 3. No change to overall loan 

amount. (HOST-202262614-01, HOST-202054973-01).

22-0446

Amends a contract with Colorado Coalition for the 

Homeless (CCH) by adding $2,995,267 for a new total of 

$8,159,233.00 and adding one year for a new end date of 

12-31-2022 to provide continued programming for the 

Supportive Housing Pay for Performance (formerly Social 

Impact Bond) program, citywide. (HOST-202261987).

22-0447

Amends a contract with The Urban Institute by adding 

$470,189.88 for a new total of $1,496,250 and adds one 

year for a new end date of 4-30-2023 to provide 

continued formal program evaluation for the Supportive 

Housing Pay for Performance (formerly Social Impact 

Bond) program, citywide. (HOST-202261988).

22-0448

Page 2 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_SrJLqP3TTRqWZrnyFczQ1A

PASSWORD: Denver

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=21513
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=21514
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=21515

